
Meetings
2023 Scheduled Council Meetings
•         Monday 6 February 2023
•         Monday 6 March 2023
•         Monday 3 April 2023
•         Monday 1 May 2023
•         Monday 5 June 2023
•         Monday 3 July 2023
•         Monday 7 August 2023
•         Monday 4 September 2023
•         Monday 2 October 2023
•         Monday 23 October 2023 – Annual Meeting
•         Monday 6 November 2023
•         Monday 4 December 2023

Meetings will be held at 5.45pm in the Lighthouse Theatre Studio 
and will also be livestreamed on Council’s website at 
www.warrnambool.vic.gov.au/council-meetings

Saturday 12 November, 2022

Get Involved

Works & Road Closures
Little Liebig Lane, Warrnambool 
Works: Resurfacing.
Duration: 3 weeks.
Impact: The Lane will be closed to pedestrians during this period. 
Motorists and pedestrians are advised to observe all signage.  
Contact: Don Allen, Construction Engineer on 0419 389 638.

Civic Green Christmas Tree
Works: Lighting upgrade.
Duration: Monday 14 to Thursday 17 November 2022.
Impact: Motorists and pedestrians are advised to observe all 
signage.

Walk to School in October
Well done to the following schools for taking part in Walk 
to School Day on October 28. The following percentage 
of students from each chose to leave their cars at home. An 
especially good effort considering the wet weather on the day.

Warrnambool Primary School 59%, Warrnambool West Primary 
School 39%, Our Lady Help of Christians Primary School 39%, 
Merrivale Primary School 34%. St Joseph’s 76%* walked the 
following week.

Tenders
2022/2023 Footpath Renewal Register No. 2023019

Submissions are invited for the replacement of existing footpath 
with new concrete footpath at various locations within the urban 
area of Warrnambool. Enquiries directed to Shaun Lucas on (03) 

5559 4439. Submissions close 2pm Friday 9 December 2022.

Specification documents available online at www.eprocure.com.
au/warrnambool
All submissions must be lodged electronically, via eProcure only.


